TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Honeywell International Inc.		11/12/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prestone Products Corporation	
Street Address:	39 Old Ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0838760	PRESTONE
Registration Number:	0837902	PRESTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)455-5904

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (973) 455-5686

Email: trademarks@honeywell.com
Correspondent Name: Honeywell International Inc.

Address Line 1: 101 Columbia Road

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Giniger
Signature:	/susan.giniger/
Date:	11/12/2009 TRADEMARK

900147493 REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0224

Total Attachments: 1

source=HII Assignment of USA Prestone Marks to Prestone#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0225 **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at

101 Columbia Road, Morristown, New Jersey, is the owner of record of United States Trademark

Registration Nos. 838760 and 837902 for PRESTONE:

WHEREAS, Prestone Products Corporation, a business organized under the laws of Delaware

having a place of business at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, CT is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said and goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged; Honeywell International Inc., hereby assigns to Prestone Products Corporation all right,

title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized

thereby.

Dated: November 12, 2009 at Morristown, New Jersey

Honeywell International Inc.

David A. Cöhen

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 11/12/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004095 FRAME: 0226